

W.P.(Criminal) No.496 of 2025

... .. Petitioner

Versus

... .. Respondents

.....

04/ 22.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the Provision of Article 226 of the Constitution and confine it to be a petition under Article 227 of the Constitution.

2. He submits that since the full Court of the Administrative side has not assigned any nomenclature for an application filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India in the criminal side, he is helpless. Be that as it may, let the petitioner make necessary correction by deleting Article 226 of the Constitution.

3. List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)