

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (Crl.) No. 496 of 2025

M/s Kiran Trading Corporation

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner (s)

: Mr. Yogesh Modi, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Manoj Kumar, G.A.III

AC to G.A.III

.....

05/ 28.01.2026. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 under Speed Post as well as under Ordinary cover for which, requisites etc., must be filed within a week.

List this case on 17.03.2026.

In the meantime, further proceeding before the learned Trial Court in connection with Misc. Criminal Application Case No.7876 of 2024 (arising out of Complaint Case No.4488 of 2019) shall remain stayed.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Trial Court forthwith at once.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded
30.01.2026