

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (Cr.) No. 496 of 2025

M/s Kiran Trading Corporation	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner :	Ms. Yogesh Modi, Adv.
For the State :	Mr. Manoj Kr. G.A.-III
	AC to GA-III

06/17.03.2026 Mr. Raj Shekhar, learned counsel submits that he has received *vaqalatnama* to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 and he shall file the same by day after tomorrow.

List this case on 25.03.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated- 17th March, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 18 /03//2026.