

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 496 of 2025
M/s Kiran Trading Corporation

--- ---

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. --- ---

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Yogesh Modi, Adv.

For the Resp. : AC to G.A.-III

07/09.04.2026 Let this matter be listed on 13.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated- 09th April, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 10 /04/2026