

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 496 of 2025

M/s Kiran Trading Corporation **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Yogesh Modi, Adv.
For the Resp.-State : A.C. to G.A.-III
For the Resp. Nos. 2 & 3 : Mr. Vishal Kumar Trivedi, Adv.

08/10.04.2026 Mr. Yogesh Modi, learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that due to an error in the order dated 28.01.2026 an ambiguous situation has surfaced with respect to the stay of the proceeding.

It appears from the order dated 28.01.2026 that further proceeding has been stayed in connection with Misc. Criminal Application Case No. 7876 of 2024 which was with respect to an application preferred u/s 311 Cr.P.C. which on being dismissed led to preference of an appeal and the same having also been dismissed has led to the present criminal writ application.

In view of the above, therefore, the order dated 28.01.2026 is modified to the extent that Complaint Case No. 4488/2019 shall remained stayed.

The order dated 28.01.2026 is modified.

An adjournment has been sought for on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Let this matter be listed on 13th May, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)